
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Facilities Contract between
District and Ninyo & Moore, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide investigation of potential impacts of hazardous
material which may have been released by the underground storage tank recently discovered beneath the East 10th
Street sidewalk across from the Harper Building, including project coordination, permitting, boring marketing/utility
clearance, sampling of soil and groundwater, lab analysis and report preparation, in conjunction with the LaEscuelita
Educational Complex (DEC), in an additional amount not to exceed $15,000.00, increasing the Contract not to
exceed amount from $32,000,00 to $47,000.00 and extending the Contract period of October 29, 2009 through
December 31, 2009 to December 31, 2011. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and
effect.
[Enter body here.]

File #: 11-2893, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 9/12/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

